PCA : 12-3J14-22-B-0343

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

May 12, 2022 11:30:00

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Frozen Beef Products (Fine) as indicated below for

distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year

2022.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000008533 dated April

29, 2022. The materials were purchased on a f.o.b. destination basis.

Deliveries are to be from July 01, 2022, to July 31, 2022.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing

Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720- 4517 or the website

at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material Total Qty UOM Price Range Total Dollars
BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA 304,000.000 LB $3.2222 - $3.2947 $
CTN-40 LB 991,306.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB 1,760,000.000 LB $2.7813 - $3.1200 $
5,160,548.00
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB 480,000.000 LB $3.0788 - $3.2000 $
1,511,080.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ 40,000.000 LB $3.0714 - $3.0714 $
CTN-40 LB 122,856.00
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ 40,000.000 LB $3.2400 - $3.2400 $
PKG-40/1 LB 129,600.00
BEEF PATTY LEAN FRZ CTN-40 LB 152,000.000 LB $4.0344 - $4.1363 $
617,693.80
TOTAL 2,776,000.000 LB $ 8,533,083.80
PURCHASE DETAILS
Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location Item
CAVINESS BEEF PACKERS,
LTD.
PO BOX 31117
AMARILLO, TX
79120-1117
12-3J14-22-C-1437 AMARILLO, TX
4100025469
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB
280 SACRAMENTO 40,000.000LB
, CA 2.9611
280 SACRAMENTO 40,000.000LB
, CA 2.9611
300 VERNON, CA 40,000.000LB
2.9211
320 AUBURNDALE 40,000.000LB
, FL 2.9888
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location Item

360 NAMPA, ID 40,000.000LB
2.9788

420 BATON 40,000.000LB
ROUGE, LA 2.8966

440 NEW 40,000.000LB
ORLEANS, LA 2.9111

510 JACKSON, 40,000.000LB
MS 2.9455

510 JACKSON, 40,000.000LB
MS 2.9455

600 ALBUQUERQU 40,000.000LB
E NM 2.8877

620 RENO, NV 40,000.000LB
2.9433

660 MCALESTER, 40,000.000LB
OK 2.8877

700 DENTON, TX 40,000.000LB
2.8944

720 HOUSTON, 40,000.000LB
X 2.8911

720 HOUSTON, 40,000.000LB
X 2.8911

770 HOUSTON, 12,320.000LB
X 2.9022

780 SAN 27,680.000LB
ANTONIO, TX 2.9022

830 AUSTIN, TX 10,120.000LB
2.9122

840 DENTON, TX 19,880.000LB
2.9122

850 SAN 10,000.000LB
ANTONIO, TX 2.9122

940 HUNTINGDON, 20,000.000LB
PA 2.9988

950 PHILADELPHIA 20,000.000LB
, PA 2.9988

1010 ALGONA, WA 24,000.000LB
3.0211

1020 SPOKANE 16,000.000LB
VALLEY, WA 3.0211

1040 DENTON, TX 11,320.000LB
2.8755

1050 LUBBOCK, TX 28,680.000LB

2.8755
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location ltem
1100 AUSTIN, TX 22,120.000LB
2.8977
1110 HOUSTON, 17,880.000LB
TX 2.8977
1130 HELENA, MT 20,000.000LB
2.9766
1140 HELENA, MT 20,000.000LB
2.9766
Subtotal 880,000.000LB
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB
1170 MODESTO, 40,000.000LB
CA 3.1211
1190 EAST POINT, 40,000.000LB
GA 3.1211
1210 Nampa, 1D 40,000.000LB
3.1644
1270 HELENA, MT 40,000.000LB
3.1655
1420 OKLAHOMA 28,000.000LB
CITY, OK 3.0788
1430 TULSA, OK 12,000.000LB
3.0788
Subtotal 200,000.000LB
BEEF PATTY LEAN FRZ CTN-40 LB
1560 POMONA, CA 38,000.000LB
4.0344
1580 SACRAMENTO 38,000.000LB
., CA 4.0411
Subtotal 76,000.000LB
BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB
120 HOUSTON, 38,000.000LB
TX 3.2566
Subtotal 38,000.000LB
Contract Total 1,194,000.000LB 3,636,215.80
Contractor Total 1,194,000.000 LB 3,636,215.80

CHERRY MEAT PACKERS,
INC.

4750 S CALIFORNIA AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60632-2016
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location Item
12-3314-22-C-1438 CHICAGO, IL

4100025470

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB
510

530

530

970

980

990

Subtotal
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB
1230

1290

1300

1320

1330

1350

1360

1450

1460

1470

Subtotal
BEEF PATTY LEAN FRZ CTN-40 LB
1600

1620

JACKSON,
MS

CREEDMOOR,
NC

CREEDMOOR,
NC

JACKSONVILL
E, AR

LITTLE ROCK,
AR

SPRINGDALE,
AR

BALTIMORE,
MD

DAYTON, OH

FAIRFIELD,
OH

BROOKLYN
PARK, MN

GRAND

RAPIDS, MN

FARGO, ND

FARGO, ND

BOSTON, MA

LOWELL, MA

SHREWSBURY
, MA

GRANITE
CITY, IL

ALGONA, WA

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

13,320.000LB

13,360.000LB

13,320.000LB

160,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

24,000.000LB

16,000.000LB

32,800.000LB

7,200.000LB

13,320.000LB

26,680.000LB

20,000.000LB

10,000.000LB

10,000.000LB

200,000.000LB

38,000.000LB

22,000.000LB

3.0314

3.0362

3.0362

3.0500

3.0500

3.0500

3.1422

3.1318

3.1318

3.1161

3.1161

3.1641

3.1641

3.1919

3.1919

3.1919

4.0433

4.1363
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location ltem
1630 SPOKANE 16,000.000LB
VALLEY, WA 4.1363
Subtotal 76,000.000LB
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB
1500 HOUSTON, 40,000.000LB
X 3.0714
Subtotal 40,000.000LB
BEEF 100% PTY 85/15 FRZ 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB
40 BIRMINGHAM, 38,000.000LB
AL 3.2364
60 CLANTON, AL 38,000.000LB
3.2475
80 AUBURNDALE 38,000.000LB
. FL 3.2881
100 LOUISVILLE, 38,000.000LB
KY 3.2222
140 DENTON, TX 24,880.000LB
3.2642
150 HOUSTON, 13,120.000LB
X 3.2642
170 CANTON, MI 9,480.000LB
3.2773
180 SPRINGFIELD, 19,000.000LB
OH 3.2773
190 IMPERIAL, PA 9,520.000LB
3.2773
210 GRAND 17,960.000LB
ISLAND, NE 3.2947
220 GRAND 1,040.000LB
ISLAND, NE 3.2947
230 SANDY, UT 19,000.000LB
3.2947
Subtotal 266,000.000LB
Contract Total 742,000.000LB 2,417,232.00
Contractor Total 742,000.000 LB 2,417,232.00

JANCORP LLC
P.O. BOX 227
NORWALK, WI
54648-0227
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location Item

12-3314-22-C-1440 Rantoul, IL

4100025472

BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB

260

340

380

400

400

460

470

570

580

640

680

740

750

800

810

870

880

890

1070

1080

VAN BUREN,
AR

CEDAR
FALLS, IA

GRANITE
CITY, IL

SHEPERDSVIL
LE, KY
SHEPERDSVIL
LE, KY
WRIGHT
CITY, MO

WRIGHT
CITY, MO

FARGO, ND

FARGO, ND

SPRINGFIELD,
OH

SIOUX FALLS,
SD

CINCINNATI,
OH

CLEVELAND,
OH

EAU CLAIRE,
Wi

MADISON, WI

CYNTHIANA,
KY

OWENSBORO,
KY

SHEPERDSVIL
LE, KY

CANTON, Ml

IMPERIAL, PA

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

40,000.000LB

14,000.000LB

26,000.000LB

19,560.000LB

20,440.000LB

12,000.000LB

12,000.000LB

16,000.000LB

20,000.000LB

20,000.000LB

2.8975

2.7994

2.7859

2.7813

2.7813

2.9214

2.9331

2.9587

2.9734

2.9754

3.0013

2.7852

2.7852

2.7996

2.7996

2.8019

2.8019

2.8019

2.8455

2.8455
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Contractor/ Material Plant Bid Inv. Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location ltem
Subtotal 600,000.000LB
Contract Total 600,000.000LB $ 1,721,636.00
Contractor Total 600,000.000 LB $ 1,721,636.00
ROBERT H BARRIOS
5265 LOVELOCK ST.
SAN DIEGO, CA
92110-4012
12-3J14-22-C-1441 CHICAGO, IL
4100025473
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB
490 CORINTH, MS 40,000.000LB $
3.1000
550 SALISBURY, 40,000.000LB $
NC 3.1100
910 GRAND 34,560.000LB $
ISLAND, NE 3.1200
920 GRAND 5,440.000LB $
ISLAND, NE 3.1200
Subtotal 120,000.000LB
BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ PKG-40/1 LB
1250 Kansas City, 40,000.000LB $
MO 3.1800
1380 LIMA, OH 16,000.000LB $
3.2000
1390 LOGAN, OH 14,000.000LB $
3.2000
1400 SPRINGFIELD, 10,000.000LB $
OH 3.2000
Subtotal 80,000.000LB
BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ PKG-40/1 LB
1530 WALLINGFOR 40,000.000LB $
D, CT 3.2400
Subtotal 40,000.000LB
Contract Total 240,000.000LB $ 758,000.00
Contractor Total 240,000.000 LB $ 758,000.00


https://758,000.00
https://758,000.00
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